

## SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED

Letter No.- SRD/BSE/2021-22/030

TO **DATE:-29/09/2021** 

THE MANAGER,
LISTING & COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT,
BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWER, DALAL STREET
MUMBAI-400001

SUBJECT: Intimation of closure of trading window.

Name of Co.- Shankar Lal Rampal Dye-Chem Limited

Scrip Code- 542232 Symbol- SRD ISIN- INE01NE01012

DEAR SIR/MA'AM,

In accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading ) Regulation 2015 read with SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) 2018, as amended from time to time and in reference to company's code of conduct, the trading window shall remain close for all the directors/KMP/connected persons/designated employees/class of designated persons & their immediate relative from Friday, 01st day of October, 2021 till 48 hours after conclusion of Board Meeting regarding declaration of financial results for the quarter ending on 30th September, 2021.

Further, the intimation regarding Board Meeting will be updated soon.

This is for your information and records. Same is disseminated on our website www.srdyechem.com.

THANKING YOU,

FOR SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED

Aditi Babel Whole Time Company Secretary

## SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LTD.

(PREVIOUS NAME: SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM PVT. LTD. (U24114RJ2005PTC021340))
Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHILWARA-311011 (RAJ)
Corresponding Address: Near Kamal KaKuwa, Bhilwara 311001, Rajasthan

CIN: - L24114RJ2005PLC021340,

Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@srdyechem.com,

Website: www.srdyechem.com